 1
FEATURES
1.  Safety type. Failure due to loss of thermostatic
charge automatically moves direct-acting (heating)
valve to fully closed position or reverse-acting
valve (cooling) valve to fully-open position to
prevent overheating.
2.  Extra large, two-ply, seamless bellows used for

valve may be FURNISHED TO MEET YOUR
SPECIFIC application's needs.
HOW TO ORDER
 1. Quantity
 2. Size
 3. Series number
 4. Setpoint and/or setpoint range
 5. Capillary specs
 6. Sensing bulb specs
7. Valve type, action, ends, etc.
8. Other features
9. Shipping and invoicing instructions
 2
RT-1007-Al Series
The RT-1007-Al series is a non-indicating design suited
to heating or cooling applications where temperature
overheating is of basic concern. This series is designed and
constructed to push the stem downward in the event of a
loss of thermal charge. It will close a direct-acting valve or
open a reverse-acting valve, on charge loss, to prevent the
overheating associated with other temperature regulators.
The RT-1007-Al series can be supplied with small valve
sizes; however, the more economical RT-1006-BI is
normally used with the advantage of smaller bulb size, etc.
For cataloging and pricing purposes, the RT-1007-Al series is detailed with direct acting valves for heating
service, 8 ft. capillary (copper with brass armor), 12 type (threaded bushing) copper sensing bulb, cast iron
frame and other non-listed parts of non-ferrous metals. Alternate specifications are available.
The RT-1007-Al series is available with any of the adjustable
setpoint ranges listed below. The range should be selected so that
the setpoint falls within the upper third of the range span.
VALVE SIZING
Valve sizing is critical to control and life of regulator.
Use Robertshaw's "Flo-Rule" Valve Sizing Slide Rule and
valve Cv chart, or contact our representative or factory. The
application requirement can frequently be satisfied by one
or two sizes smaller valve than the supply pipeline size.
NOTE 1 - IMPORTANT - If valve seat leakage can cause
a problem or a hazard, the following should be taken into
account. Maximum leakage of new valves: single-seated
Types A, WA - 0.05% of full open valve capacity;
single-seated balanced Types MA, MAS - 0.01% of full
open valve capacity; single seated Type WD – 1% of full
open valve capacity; double-seated Type FA - 0.5% of full
open valve capacity. This leakage will usually increase
somewhat as the valve seats wear in service.
ALTERNATES INCLUDE
Capillary:
Length ............................................. 1 ft. to 50 ft. or more
Materials .......... Copper tube with brass armor (standard)
or 304 stainless steel tube with SS braid
Sensing Bulbs:
Type 12B ..............................................Copper (standard)
Type 12BP ...........................................316 stainless steel
Type 12B or 12BP ........................ with "dead extension"
Type 54 ...................................Copper, externally finned,
Plain (54A)
Bushed (54J)
Flanged (54K)
Type 6 ...........................................Plain for open vessels,
Copper with copper tube and brass armor (6A)
316 SS with 304 SS tube and no braid (6AP)
Separable Wells (for sensing bulb protection or ease of
removal):